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2019-2021 PART of Texas Board of Directors 
 

OFFICE NAME TABLE E-MAIL ADDRESS 

    State Director Martha Miles Stumbo El Paso marthastumbo@icloud.com 

    1st Assoc. Director Area D Kathy Ehmann-Clardy Fort Worth keclardy@dunhamlaw.com 

    2nd Assoc. Director Area B Ann Beitel Del Rio annbeitel@gmail.com 

    3rd Assoc. Director Area C Angie Gonzales San Benito americaneagleglass@sbcglobal.net 

    4th Assoc. Director Area A Rosalinda Peterson Houston rosalindafromlaredo@hotmail.com 

    Recording Secretary Shirley Wyatt Beeville shirleyoneil512@hotmail.com 

    Corresponding Secretary Fifi Heller-Kaim El Paso fifih9@aol.com 

    Treasurer Margot Arevalo Gonzalez Edinburg margots@sbcglobal.net 

    Historian Norma Paniagua Eagle Pass npaniagua0607@yahoo.com 

    Parliamentarian Nora Varela Laredo norava@gmail.com 

    Scholarship Rosa Maria Vida, Ph.D. Laredo RMVIDA47@gmail.com 

    Immediate Past State Director Dee Moore Del Rio tomdeemoore@hotmail.com 
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2019-2021 PART of Texas Committees 

COMMITTEE NAME TABLE E-MAIL ADDRESS 

    Scholarship *B Rosa Maria Vida, Ph.D. Laredo RMVIDA47@gmail.com

   B Alicia Cantu Laredo aliciavcantu@gmail.com

   D Susan N. Elias-Assi El Paso norainassi@aol.com

    Archives *A Laura Uzdavines San Antonio uzdavin1@yahoo.com

   A Diana Durbin San Antonio ledurb222@sbcglobal.net

   A Ahia Shabaaz San Antonio universalawareness@yahoo.com

    Electronics A Mary Ann Palka Austin mapalka@verizon.net
Webmaster 

 * Edinburg C  Leticia "Letty" Ramon l ety_ramon@yahoo.com  

ALL  TABLE EC Chairs 
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Finance *C Margot Arevalo Gonzalez Edinburg margots@sbcglobal.net 

   B Marie Adams Corpus Christi marie.adams@sbcglobal.net

   B Dee Moore Del Rio tomdeemoore@hotmail.com

    Long Range Planning *A Janet Roberts Austin janetrober@aol.com

   A Rose Ann Reeser Austin rareeser@earthlink.net

   A Belinda Postman-Kaylani Houston belindakaylani@gmail.com

  Publications * roliva39@gmail.com

 

 McAllen  

Houson whearn7@consolidated.net

C  Raquel Oliva

A  Kaye Fraser             

B       Roxane Casas

 Patsy Burdick   

Beeville           villarreal.yj@gmail.com  

El Paso  patsyburd1@elp.rr.com

  Resolutions Edinburg josiecapp@hotmail.com  

  Conroe jdh11@consolidated.net

  

*C  Josie Cappadona

A  Jean Heasley

D  Kay Jones Becker El Paso Ktb_elpaso@yahoo.com 

D
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    Revisions *B Nora Varela Laredo norava@gmail.com

   B Ana P. Flores Laredo anapflores@sbcglobal.net

   A Becky Judah Conroe rjudah@consolidated.net

 AD-HOC COMMITTEES 

    Protocol *B Geri Rice Corpus Christi geririce@stx.rr.com

   A Gloria Riddle conroe deglorious@gmail.com

   C Carmen R. Guerra McAllen dvgcarmen8@aol.com

    Membership *A Carmen Guerra Austin cg1203@aol.com

   B Yvonne Kylstra San Antonio yvonnell@sbcglobal.net

   B Jane Wicker Beeville jane.wicker@yahoo.com
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Past State Directors 
   2017-2019 Dee Moore Del Rio tomdeemoore@hotmail.com 

2015-2017 Isabel Vezzetti Brownsville I ivezzetti@aol.com

    2013-2015 Lana Harper Eagle Pass loretaann@hotmail.com

    2011-2013 Sara Jane Wise Corpus Christi sjatpa@hotmail.com

    2007-2009 Sylvia Williams Austin sylviaaustin@aol.com

    2005-2007 Jean Hager Brownsville II jedicktxva@aol.com

    2003-2005 Geri Rice Corpus Christi geririce@stx.rr.com

    2001-2003 Berta Garcia San Antonio docnbert@gmail.com

    1999-2001 Imogene Mecaskey Fort Worth imecaskey@tx.rr.com

    1997-1999 Peggy Clark Corpus Christi plctennis@aol.com

    1987-1989 Frances Metcalf San Antonio franmet319@gmail.com
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ALLIANCE BOARD 2018-2020 

   Director General Sylvia Williams Texas 

    Associate Director General Jani Marichal de Mendoza Mexico janimario@prodigy.net.mx 

Recording Secretary Martha Miles Stumbo Texas marthastumbo@icloud.com

Treasurer Frances Rodriguez Texas rodriguezfrances67@gmail.com

Parliamentarian Peggy Clark Texas plctennis@aol.com

Historian Ada Rozas de Escobar Peru adaninoska@gmail.com

Official Translator Ina Agraz Pool Texas inapool@gmail.com

Ex Officio Director General Nhury Gutierrez Vilches Chile nigutvil@yahoo.com

Zone I Director Vianey Aponte-Uss Miami vianey.mrp.solamericas@gmail.com
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